

FOSTER VILLAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TITLE I, PART A PARENT AND FAMILY ENGAGEMENT POLICY

Statement of Purpose

The purpose of the Foster Village Elementary Parent and Family Engagement Policy is to promote a highly effective working partnership among families and staff. Foster Village Elementary has adopted the policy to ensure that we provide parents and families with substantial and meaningful opportunities to participate as equal partners in the education of their children. The campus will build capacities of staff, parents, families, and community members to work together as equal partners to improve achievement for all students.

Goals

- @ Foster Village Elementary will promote regular, two way communication between home and school
- Parents, families, educators, and community members assist in improving student achievement by supporting family involvement in the education of their children
- © Foster Village Elementary will provide a safe and open atmosphere for parents and families to visit the school and to actively encourage parent and family support and assistance for school programs
- @ Foster Village Elementary and its staff will develop and deliver timely information and training to parents
- @ Foster Village Elementary will respond to such barriers as language, culture, education levels and work schedules of parents and families that may limit opportunities to participate fully in the education of their children
- Parents and families support their children's learning at home and in school and serve as their children's advocate
- @ Foster Village Elementary will disseminate information to parents on all required Title 1 notifications

Annual meeting

Foster Village Elementary will hold an annual parent meeting to educate parents about Title I funding and how it will be used to support the parent and family engagement. The campus will also host a flexible number of meetings with parents throughout the school year. A primary goal of these meetings will be to establish parents as equal partners in their child's academic achievement.

Parents' Right to Know

Building Capacity for Parent-School Partnerships

Foster Village Elementary will facilitate the use of district resources by parents and families, including those provided through Birdville ISD parent liaisons and staff:

(a)